Form PTO-1595



ER SHEET
U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademerk Office

_	10133	7312: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2		
r	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Koon-Ming Cheng	Name: Ruey Yuan Co., Ltd.		
	4-12-00	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No Street Address: 5F-3, No. 201, Fuhsing N. Rd.		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	x Assignment Merger	City: Talpel City Me State: Zip:		
	Security Agreement Change of Na	me State: Zip:		
	Execution Date(s): March 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & Yes address(es) attached?		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s) if this document is being filed together with a name The Execution date(s) of the new application is A. Patent Application No.(s):	ew application, 10 & /		
	Name and address of party to whom correspond	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		
	Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY	l —		
	Internal Adcress: Atty. Dkt.: S0236.0003/P003	x Enclosed		
	Attn: James W. Brady Jr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	X Credit any overpayment or debit any underpayment		
	City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20037 - 15	8. Deposit account number: 4 - 1073		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
04/25/2000 BALE)	9 Statement and signature. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	perforegoing intermation is true and correct and any attached		
96 FC:581	copy is a true do of the original document	ot.		
	James W. Brady Jr. April 12, 2000 Signature Date			
	Reg. No 32,115			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	signment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)		
(check one)	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: ### a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concus ### U.S. patent application Serial No	rently with this as	signment.
applications The PA	TENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension identified above. TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	s or the patents :	ina brtent
,	☑ U.S. patent rights only. ☐ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the say U.S. patent application identified above. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the say U.S. patent application identified above. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the same shall have the right to claim the right to claim the same shall have the right to claim the same shall have the right to claim t	he benefit of the fil	ing date of
Ine na	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Koon-Ming CHENG		
(Address) _		•	
(VOOLESS) -	Chungshan N. Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan		
- Chill mama (Chill)	of second joint inventor, if any)		
	s second joint inventor, a stry		
(MOGRESS) _			
	of third joint, inventor, if any)		
(Address) _			
The AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of A	ssignee) RUEY YUAN CO., LTD.		
(Address of	ssignee) 5F-3, No. 201, Fuhsing N. Rd.,		
(**************************************	Taipei City, Taiwan		
The AS	SIGNEE is:		
(check one)	☐ An Individual ☐ A Partnership. Taiwan ☐ A Corporation of		
	(state or country)	• •	
which is ack the full the enti the righ As to all Commission and interest, Purther ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette	SIGNOR (S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value moveledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor and exclusive right to the invention; re right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and it to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for the U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby auter of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby auter of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby auter of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representation; the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representation; respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful proceedings, sign all lawful proceedings, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assist Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE make all rightful oaths and generally do ever assigned to obtain and enforce proper protection for said (Signature of sole or first inventor)	this invention. This invention. Thorize(s) and requignee of the entire This invention in the	uest(s) the right, title now to the divisional, ocsuse any r desirable
 	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)	
	(Signature of third inventor if any)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 04/12/2000